

Item no.: 361142

## Fibre optic FTTH indoor distribution box for wall mounting 8 port white

# from **35,66 EUR**

Item no.: 361142 shipping weight: 0.30 kg Manufacturer: Delock



### Product Description

This distribution box from Delock is suitable for indoor wall mounting and serves as a protective device for optical cables and couplings. The distribution box allows up to eight SC simplex or LC duplex couplings to be accommodated.

The integrated splice tray enables clean routing of the individual fibres for optimal transmission of lightwave signals. The splice area and the cable connection at the distribution box are separated to avoid crossovers.

The distribution box is used in optical telecommunication networks, LAN, CATV, FTTH networks, as well as PON and G-PON.

- Fibre optic distribution box for FTTH applications
   8 slots for SC Simplex or LC Duplex couplings
   Wall mounting
- Cover can be opened by 90
- With splice tray
- Cable entry with rubber seal
  Suitable for indoor use
- Ambient temperature: -40°C ~ 70°C
- Housing colour: white
   Enclosure material: ABS
- Dimensions (LxWxH): approx. 193 x 127 x 46 mm

#### Package contents

- Fibre optic distributor boxFixing material
- 2x shrink splice protection

#### Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date

prices and availability

